## PROCLAMATION

## The Village Improvement Association Federated Women's Club Green Cove Springs, Florida



**WHEREAS**, on February 20, 2015, the Village Improvement Association Federated Women's Club of Green Cove Springs, Florida, will celebrate 132 years of existence; and

WHEREAS, the Village Improvement Association Federated Woman's Club is recognized as one of the world's largest organizations of women volunteers; and

WHEREAS, Green Cove Springs is the birthplace of the Florida Federation; and

**WHEREAS**, the mission of the Association was and still is to improve Civic, Educational and Social conditions to better the welfare of the community; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village Improvement Association continues today to support and sponsor events such as Arbor Day, St. Johns River Clean-Up, Cans for Canines for Wounded Veterans; and to give scholarships to Clay High School graduating seniors:

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Superintendent and the School Board of Clay County, Florida, does hereby congratulate and honor the Village Improvement Association Federated Women's Club of Green Cove Springs, Florida.

Duly adopted by the School Board of Clay County, Florida this 19<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.



Johnna McKinnon School Board Chairman

Charlie Van Zant

Superintendent of Schools